Occupational Therapy Services Contract

This contract made this **20th** day of August, **2020**, contains any and all agreements by and between Snake River School District and Peaks to Plains Therapy. It is understood that Peaks to Plains Therapy will be providing occupational therapy services to Snake River School District commencing on the **19th** day of August, **2020**, and will continue for a period of twelve (12) months. This contract may be terminated by either party as long as written notice is given at least thirty (30) days in advance.

The Snake River School District agrees to compensate Peaks to Plains Therapy at a rate of \$15.00 per unit (\$60 per hour) for all hours of service rendered. It is understood that all evaluations, documentation, data entry, participation in IEP and 504 meetings as well as consultation with teachers and parents are included within the hourly rate.

Snake River School District agrees:

- To provide a suitable work area to administer occupational therapy services
- ➤ To maintain confidentiality of professional reports as required by state law or professional standards
- > To make payments to Peaks to Plains Therapy by the last day of each month as invoiced by Peaks to Plains Therapy
- ➤ To provide necessary information regarding each student to be serviced to the occupational therapist
- To provide the occupational therapist with a schedule of students to be serviced

Peaks to Plains Therapy agrees:

- > To provide licensed occupational therapists
- > To provide the school district with itemized invoices before the 5th day of each month
- To provide student goals for IEP and OT/PT assistant; and to report student progress
- > To provide general liability and worker's compensation insurance for the occupational therapists and/or any certified occupational therapy assistants working with the students in Snake River School District
- > To provide the school district with a copy of each occupational therapist's licensure and continued education certificate
- > To maintain confidentiality of student records as required by state law or professional standards

contract.	
I agree to all stipulations of the above contract:	
Peaks to Plains	Date
Snake River School District Administrator	Date
Snake River School District Superintendent	Date

The above contract contains the entire agreement between Peaks to Plains Therapy and Snake River School District. Any amendments or changes must be executed in the same manner as this